Doc#: 1103218024 Fee: \$46.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 02/01/2011 11:51 AM Pg: 1 of 6

### UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT

FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

BEATRIZ AZCUY-DIAZ (305) 577-3257

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

BEATRIZ AZCUY-DIAZ

WEIL, GOTSHAL & MANGES LLP

1395 BRICKELL AVENUE, SUITE 1200

MIAMI, FLORIDA 33131

DOC #: 0724331138 **PECATE REDORDS**    TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Final original Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement is continued for the additional period provided by continued for the secured Party authorizing this accurate is additional period provided above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this accurate is additional period provided by continued for the secured Party authorizing this Continued for t			THE ABO\	THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY		
CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of this Figure in Statement identified above is terminated with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Termination Statement.	DOC #: 0724331138 recorded 08/31/2007			1b. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENOMENT to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the		
SOUTH INCHALIDN: Effectiveness of the Figure by Statement identified above with respect to security interest(s) of the Secured Party authorizing this Conflination Statement is conflicted from the delication profile by the authorizing of the conflicted from the south of the secure of Party and address of assignee in Item 7c, and also give name of assignor in Item 9.  AMENDMENT (full or partial) Over name of assignee in Item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects.] Debtor of assignee in Item 7c, and also give name of assignor in Item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment affects.] Debtor of assignee in Item 7c, and also give name of assignor in Item 9.  AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendment in Item 6c and	2. TERMINATION: 1	Effectiveness of the Final Statement identified abo	we is terminated with respect to security interest(s)	) of the Secured Party authorizing this Te	ermination Statement	
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendations affects and poor of the second Party of record. Check only gag of these two boxes.  Also check gag the following these boxes gad provide appropriate formation in fame 5 and/or 7.  AND formations are added to the detailed instructions.  DELETE name. Give record name inspected by the detailed instructions.  DELETE name. Give record name inspected by the detailed instructions.  ADD name. Complete item? and 7 and also rem? also complete item? and also complete item? and also rem? also rem? also rem? also complete item? and also rem? als	TONTINUATION:	Effectiveness of the Fir and an Statement identified	above with respect to security interest(s) of the S	Secured Party authorizing this Continua	tion Statement is	
AMENDMENT (PARTY INFORMATION): This Amendations affects   Debtor or   Souther State   Debtor or   Debt	ASSIGNMENT (fu	ll or partial): Give name of assign to in iten. 7a or 7b a	and address of assignee in item 7c; and also give n	name of assignor in item 9.		
DELETE name: Cibe record name   ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7s and also item 7   Individual content of the detailed instructions   Delete name   ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7s and also item 7   Individual content of the detailed in item 8s or 6s.   ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7s and also item 7   Individual content of the detailed in item 8s or 6s.   ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7s and also item 7   Individual content of the figure of the detailed in item 8s or 6s.   ADD name: Complete item 7s or 7s and also item 7s or	. AMENDMENT (PART	Y INFORMATION): This Amendment affects	Debtor or Secured Party of record, Check			
CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION:  So. ORGANIZATION S NAME  B. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice adds collisteral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here  TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  TO INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	CHANGE name and/o	raddrage: Diagon refer to the state 3 - 4 (see as 1)		C ADD Co	<b>.</b>	
Sa. ORGANIZATION'S NAME    SUFFIX	an regards to changing	the name/address of a party.	to be deleted in item 6a or 6b.	also complete items 7e-7g (i	/a or /b, and also item 7c; fapplicable)	
SUFFIX  CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a ORGANIZATION'S NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  To INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  MIDDLE NAME  SUFFIX  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  To ORGANIZATION  DESTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ging box.  Describe collateral   deleted or   added, or give entire   restated collateral description, or describe collateral   assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice adds collateral or adds to have authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Cebtor, check here   and enter name of DESTOR authoriting this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)			4			
CHANGED (NEW) OR ADDED INFORMATION:  7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  INTERPORTATION  AMELING ADDRESS  INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  ADD'L INFO RE   7a. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   7t. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   7g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if any ORGANIZATIONA	R					
To INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	OD. INDIVIDUAL'S LAS	NAME	FIRSTNAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX	
TALLING ADDRESS  ADDITIONS NAME  MAILING ADDRESS  CITY  STATE  POSTAL CODE  COUNTRY  SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADDITIONS  ADDITION	CHANCED (MEDA), on	ADDED WEDDING	0/			
To individual's last name    ADDL INFO RE   To, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION   To, JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION   To, ORGANIZATION   To						
The individual's Last NAME    First Name		·······-				
MAILING ADDRESS  ADDLINFO RE TO. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION TO. DEBTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which adds collateral or added the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME	7b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME		FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	ISUFFIX	
SEEINSTRUCTIONS  ADD'L INFO RE ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DESTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only ping box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor which did collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME  FIRST NAME					John	
AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)    FIRST NAME	c. MAILING ADDRESS		CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR  AMENDMENT (COLLATERAL CHANGE): check only one box.  Describe collateral deleted or delete	SEEINSTRUCTIONS	ADD'L INFO RE 176 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	75 JUDICOLOTION OF COLUMN TATION			
Describe collateral deleted or added, or give entire restated collateral description, or describe collateral assigned.  NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  19a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  15 IFIRST NAME  15 IFIRST NAME	·	ORGANIZATION '	7. TURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	i <sup>7</sup> g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID#, i		
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  JERST NAME  JERST NAME  JERST NAME	AMENDMENT (COLL	ATERAL CHANGE): check only one how			NO	
NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assignment). If this is an Amendment authorized by a Debtor whice adds collateral or adds the authorizing Debtor, or if this is a Termination authorized by a Debtor, check here and enter name of DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment.  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  Be Individual's Last NAME	Describe collateral de	eleted or added, or give entire restated colla	teral description, or describe collateral assignment	igned.	)	
98. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  98. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME						
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME  PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME  FIRST NAME						
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  BERT NAME  FIRST NAME						
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  BERT NAME  FIRST NAME						
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor-in-interest to National City Bank)  BERT NAME  FIRST NAME	NAME OF SECURED adds collateral or adds the	PARTY OF RECORD AUTHORIZING THIS A	MENDMENT (name of assignor, if this is an Assi	ignment). If this is an Amendment autho	rized by a Debtor which	
IFIKS NAME LAUDE CONTRACTOR OF			o by a Debtor, check here and enter name of	DEBTOR authorizing this Amendment		
IFIKS NAME LAUDE E LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LAUDE LAUDE LAUDE LAUDE LA LAUDE LA LAUDE LAUDE LAUDE	PNC BANK	NATIONAL ASSOCIATIO	N (suggested to the total			
MIDDLE NAME SUFFIX	96. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST	NAME AGSOCIATIO	FIRST NAME	National City Bank)		
	I		I	I MILLULE NAME	I STIECTA	

TO BE RECORDED WITH THE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS RECORDER OF DEEDS

1103218024 Page: 2 of 6

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

### PARCEL 1:

ALL UNITS AND PARKING SPACE UNITS, IN THE AQUA AT LAKESHORE EAST CONDOMINIUMS AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE:

PARTS OF LOTS 1, (A, 2, 3A AND 3B IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10 TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID LAKESHOP L FAST SUBDIVISION RECORDED MARCH 4, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0030301045, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

THE ATS UNDI. WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EYH.51T "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED SEPTEMBER 10, 2009 AS DOCUMENT NO. 0925316039 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

AND ALSO:

1103218024 Page: 3 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

### LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF LAND

#### PARCEL 1:

A PARCEL OF LAND COMPRISED OF A PART OF LOT 1, ALL OF LOT 1A, ALL OF LOT 2, ALL OF LOTS 3, 3A,3B,3C AND 3D; A PART OF LOT 4 AND A PART OF LOT 15; ALL IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ADDITION TO CHICAGO, SAID ADDITION BEING IN THE SOUTHWEST FRACTIONAL QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT OF SAID LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION, RECORDED MARCH 4, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 3030301045, SAID PARCEL OF LAND BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT 112 INTERSECTION OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2 IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION WITH THE EAST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE, AS SAID N. COLUMBUS DRIVE WAS DEDICATED AS A PUBLIC STREET BY DOCUMENT 21925615, RECORDED JUNE 5, 1972, SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING ALSO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 2;

THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 2, SAID NORTH LINE BEING PERPENDICULAR TO THE EAST LIJE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 160.57 FEET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 3A IN SAID LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LDT OF LOTS 3A AND 3B, SAID WEST LINE BEING PERPENDICULAR TO SAID NORTH LINE OF 1 OT 2, A DISTANCE OF 146.62 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3B;

THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF LC TS 3B AND 3C, SAID NORTH LINE BEING PERPENDICULAR TO THE WEST LINE OF LOTS 3A FIND 3B, A DISTANCE OF 221.17 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4, 5/10 POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING ALSO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3C;

THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 141.11 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4:

THENCE SOUTHEASTWARDLY ALONG THE NORTHERLY LINE O' SAID LOT 4, SAID NORTHERLY LINE BEING ALSO THE SOUTHERLY LINE OF E. WACKER DRIVE, AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT 21925615, RECORDED JUNE 5, 1972, A DISTANCE OF 60.19 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WITH IS 60.00 FEET EAST OF AND PAKALLEL WITH SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 4:

THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 207.07 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4;

THENCE WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID LOT 4, A DISTANCE OF 60.00 FEST TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 4, BEING ALSO THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3D;

THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3D, A DISTANCE OF 75.84 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 15, SAID POINT OF INTERSECTION BEING ALSO THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 3D;

THENCE EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID LOT 15, A DISTANCE OF 18.40 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 41.60 FEET, MEASURED PERPENDICULARLY, WEST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF LOT 15;

NEWY1\8119506.2

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE A DISTANCE OF 62.16 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF E. SOUTH WATER STREET, AS DEDICATED BY SAID PLAT OF LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION:

THENCE WEST ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, A DISTANCE OF 55.14 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF N. PARK DRIVE, AS SAID N. PARK DRIVE WAS DEDICATED BY SAID PLAT OF LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION;

THENCE SOUTH ALONG SAID WEST LINE, SAID WEST LINE BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF LOT 15, A DISTANCE OF 311.53 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE WHICH IS 95.18 FEET NORTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINES OF LOT 1 AND 15; THENCE WEST ALONG THE LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, A DISTANCE OF 345.00 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 1, SAID WEST LINE BEING ALSO THE F.ST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE AS DEDICATED:

THENCE NC R14 ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 1, A DISTANCE OF 66.00 FEET;
THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID WEST LINE OF LOT 1, A
DISTANCE OF 90.07 F1ET TO THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1A IN LAKESHORE
EAST SUBDIVISION:

THENCE NORTH ALOI G THE WEST LINE OF LOT 1A, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET TO THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID LOT 1A;

THENCE WEST ALONG A LLVF PTAPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 90.00 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID LOT 2, SAID WEST LINE BEING ALSO THE EAST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE:

THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID WEST 'LINE OF LOT 2, A DISTANCE OF 147.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

ALSO THAT PART OF THE PROPERTY AND SPACE LYING ABOVE A HORIZONTAL PLANE HAVING AN ELEVATION OF 44.00 FEET ABOVE (HICAGO CITY DATUM AND LYING WITHIN THE BOUNDARIES, PROJECTED VERTICALLY, OF THAT PART OF SAID LANDS LYING EAST OF AND ADJOINING FORT DEARBORN ACTITION TO CHICAGO BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE AS DEDICATED BY DOCUMENT 21925615, RECORDED JUNE 5, 1972 WHICH POINT IS 14/.70 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE, SOUTH OF THE NORTHWEST COUNER OF SAID LOT 2 IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION:

THENCE EAST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO SAID EAST LINE OF 14. COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 90.00 FEET:

THENCE SOUTH ALONG A LINE PARALLEL WITH SAID EAST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET:

THENCE WEST ALONG A LINE PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, A DISTANCE OF 90.00 FEET TO SAID EAST LINE OF N. COLUMBUS DRIVE;

THENCE NORTH ALONG SAID EAST LINE, A DISTANCE OF 160.00 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

### PARCEL 2:

(APPURTENANT TO AND BURDENS ALL LOTS IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION.)

NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, INCLUDING EASEMENTS FOR ACCESS TO IMPROVEMENTS BEING

2

NEWY18119506.2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

CONSTRUCTED OVER TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT AREAS, FOR PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR INGRESS AND EGRESS ON, OVER THROUGH AND ACROSS THE STREETS, AND TO UTILIZE THE UTILITIES AND UTILITY EASEMENTS. IN AND UPON LOTS AND PARTS OF LOTS IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION AFOREMENTIONED, ALL AS MORE PARTICULARLY DEFINED, DESCRIBED AND CREATED BY DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST MADE BY AND BETWEEN LAKESHORE EAST LLC, LAKESHORE EAST PARCEL PLLC, AND ASN LAKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF JUNE 26, 2002 AND RECODED JULY 2, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020732020 AND AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS. CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE BAST EXECUTED BY AKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF MARCH 3, 2003 AND RECORDED MARCH 1, 2003 AS DOCUMENT 0030322531, AND AS AMENDED BY SECOND AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAXESHORE EAST EXECUTED BY LAKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF NOVEMBER 12, 2004 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 19, 2004 AS DOCUMENT 0432427091, AND RE-RECORDED JANUARY 19, 2005 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0501919098, AND FURTHER AMENDED BY THIRD AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS, AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST EXECUTED BY LAFESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 24, 2005 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMENT 0505632009, AND FURTHER AMENDED BY FOURTH AMIND) JENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS. RESTRICTIONS. AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST EXECUTED BY LAKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 24, 2005 AND RECORDED FEBRUARY 25, 2005 AS DOCUMEN 1 0505632012, AND FURTHER AMENDED BY FIFTH AMENDMENT TO THE DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST EXECUTED BY LAKESHORE EAST LLC DATED AS OF OCTOBER 27, 2006 AND RECORDED NOVIMBER 9, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 0631333004 AND ALSO RE-RECORDED ON FEBRUARY 9, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0704044062, AND AS SUPPLEMENTED BY NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF CONDITIONS RELATED TO FIFTH AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST LLC, DATED AS OF FEBRUARY 9, 2007 AND RECORDED MAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 00714222037.

### PARCEL 3:

(APPURTENANT TO AND BURDENS LOTS 1 AND 2 IN LAKESHORE EAST SUBDIVISION)

EXCLUSIVE AND NON-EXCLUSIVE EASEMENTS APPURTENANT INCLUDING PARKING AND USE EASEMENT AND MAINTENANCE EASEMENT ALL MORE PARTICULARLY DEFINED IN THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 DEVELOPMENT AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 27, 2006 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 9, 2006 AS DOCUMENT 061333002 AND AS SUPPLEMENTED BY NOTICE OF SATISFACTION OF CONDITIONS RELATING TO FIFTH AMENDMENT TO DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS, RESTRICTIONS AND EASEMENTS FOR LAKESHORE EAST AND FIRST AMENDMENT TO PARCELS 1 AND 2 DEVELOPMENT AND EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED MAY 22, 2007 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0714222037.

3

NEWY1\8119506,2

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### PARCEL 4:

COMMONWEALTH EDISION EASEMENT DATED AS OF JUNE 26, 2002 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020732345 AND AS AMENDED AND RESTATED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO AND RESTATEMENT OF COM ED SUPPORT EASEMENT RECORDED JUNE 11, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0716240042.

### PARCEL 5:

EASEMENTS FOR UTILITIES, EXCLUSIVE PARKING SPACES, MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING ENCROACHMENTS, ACCESS, EMERGENCY PEDESTRIAN EGRESS AND AIR INTAKE VERTICALLY WITHIN THE COM ED UTILITY EASEMENT AREA, THE COM ED PARKING AND ACCESS EASEMENT AREA, AND OTHER DEFINED AREAS, AS CONTAINED IN COM ED EASEMENT AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JUNE 26, 2002 AND RECORDED JULY 2, 2002 AS DOCUMENT 0020732346 MALLE BY AND BETWEEN ASN LAKESHORE EAST LLC LAKESHORE EAST PARCEL PLIC, AND COMMONWEALTH EDISON COMPANY, AND AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO AND RESTATEMENT OF COM ED EASEMENT AGREEMENT RECORDED JUNE 11, 2007 AS DOCUMENT 0716240043.

(APPURTENANT TO LOTS 1, 2 AND UNDERLY ING EASEMENT PARCEL 2 AND 3)

PINs:

Commonly known as: 225 Columbus Drive, Chicago, Illinois

NEWY1\8077859.9